FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	08-08-2	003	ΞT	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-9/ LegalStar TM05/REV03			Y	42725-0100 (AN00)
Tab settings → → ▼	BEIE! (IE!) EE/IE (VEE		▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent வ	102519	119 uie au	ached original docu	ments or copy thereof.
manda Comi anti, inc. 2002	AM 9: 46		dress of receiving EN MARKETING	
FINANCE S	7.18.03		ess: <u>1200 Busine</u>	
_	ciation	Street Addres	s: 31W001 Nort	h Avenue
☐ General Partnership☐ Limite☑ Corporation-State Illinois☐ Other	ed Partnership		-	State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60185</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merg				nia
	ge of Name	☐ Other		
OtherExecution Date: 02/09/2003		designation is (Designations mu	domiciled in the Unite ust be a separate docu s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N iment from
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		R T	rademark Registr	ation No.(s)
				auon No.(S)
2,034,756				
Additional numbers				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Joseph W. Price		7 Total foo /27 /	CED 2 44V	* * * * * * * * * *
Internal Address: SNELL & WILMER LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00		
		n		
		△ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1920 Main Street, Suite 1200		Deposit account number:		
		19-2814		
/City: <u>Irvine</u> State: <u>CA</u>	ZIP: <u>92614</u>			
0/07/2003 STON11 00000200 192814 2034756 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
A FC:8521 40.00 BA				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Joseph W. Price July 17, 2003				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRABEWARK				
REEL: 002797 FRAME: 0017				

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, HANIG & COMPANY, INC. as Ittionois corporation, of 7101 N. Ridgeway Avenue, Lincolnwood, Illinois 60645, used and is the legal and equitable owner set forth in the records of the U.S. Trademark Office of the trademark design in International Class 9, which has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 4, 1997, under Registration No. 2,034,756; and

WHEREAS, ASPEN MARKETING, INC., a California corporation, duly organized and existing under the laws of California having a place of business at 1200 Business Center Drive, 31 W001 North Avenue, West Chicago, Illinois 60185, acquired the assets of Hanig & Company on March 13. 1997, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said HANIG & COMPANY, INC. hereby assigns unto the said ASPEN MARKETING, INC. all right, title, and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

Executed at Chicago, Illinois, on 2/09, 2003.

RECORDED: 07/18/2003

HANIG & COMPANY, INC.

ONPHA.8/19 Y/300493.1

REEL: 002797 FRAME: 0018